
1 
 

Sophie Hayes (12546) 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Ave. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
801-363-4046 
Attorney for Utah Clean Energy 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  

 
 
 
 
In the Matter of Advice No. 11-13 of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Proposed 
Reduction to the Schedule 193 (the “DSM 
Surcharge”) Collection Rate Tariff Sheets 
 
 

 
 
DOCKET NO. 11-035-T14 
 
ERRATA TO REPLY COMMENTS OF UTAH 
CLEAN ENERGY, SOUTHWEST ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY PROJECT, AND WESTERN 
RESOURCE ADVOCATES  
 
 

 

For the sake of clarification, Intervenors submit the following addition to our comments, 

at the end of the first paragraph on page 5, regarding informal DSM-related conversations with 

the Company: No complete program proposals were submitted to the Company or DSM 

Advisory Group for formal review or response; discussions were informal and informational in 

nature.   

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of December, 2011. 

 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY,  
SOUTHWEST ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROJECT, AND 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES  
 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Sophie Hayes  
Attorney for Utah Clean Energy   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by email this 3rd day of 
January, 2012, to the following: 
 
 
Carol Hunter 
Dave Taylor 
Beau Brown 
Daniel E. Solander 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
carol.hunter@pacificorp.com  
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
beau.brown@pacificorp.com  
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com  

Patricia Schmid 
Dahnelle Burton-Lee 
Assistant Attorneys General 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE DIVISION 
OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
pschmid@utah.gov 
dburton-lee@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker 
Artie Powell 
Brenda Salter 
Charles Peterson 
Tom Brill  
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
bsalter@utah.gov 
chpeterson@utah.gov  
tbrill@utah.gov  
 

 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
ATTORNEY FOR THE OFFICE OF 
CONSUMER SERVICES 
pproctor@utah.gov 

 
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Danny Martinez  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov  

 
Howard Geller 
Keith Freischlag 
SOUTHWEST ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY PROJECT  
hgeller@swenergy.org 
kfreischlag@swenergy.org  

 
 

  
  

Nancy Kelly 
Rob Dubuc 
Steve Michel 
WESTERN RESOURCE 
ADVOCATES 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 
 

Gary Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE UTAH 
ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
 
 

Betsy Wolf  
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY 
ACTION PROGRAM 
bwolf@slcap.org  

 
 
 

/s/______________________________ 
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